506480198 02/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6526974

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWARD YIN	01/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4000 INNOVATION DRIVE
Internal Address:	KANATA
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2K 3K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17163946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)815-3362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-332-0452

Email: paralegals@jwmhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MITEL NEWTORKS CORPORATION/JWMH

Address Line 1: 7501 VILLAGE SQUARE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: CASTLE PINES, COLORADO 80108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MITEL1226US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HIGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Higham/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mitel1226US_Assignment#page1.tif source=Mitel1226US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506480198 REEL: 055099 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: **ROBOCALL DETECTION**:

AND WHEREAS, MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 4000 Innovation Drive, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2K 3K1 is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention, including continuations, divisionals, and foreign counterparts; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Residence Address: 18373 Swarthmore Dr, Saratoga, CA 95070, U.S.A

First Inventor:	HOWARD YIN	
Signature:	WA-	
Date:	1/28/2021	

Page 1 of 2

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

	I, Delphine Gan	, was	personally present and	l did
see _	HOWARD YIN	, who is known to me, e	xecute the above assignm	ent.
		Signed:	100	
		Dated:	1/28/2021	